110.03
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
A. Basic Medicine
1 A 1988 A01-88 Biochemistry Stryer
2 A 1986 A02-86 Clinical anatomy for medical students RS Snell
3 A 1985 A03-85 Immunology Roitt
4 A 1989 A04-89 Microbiology- an introduction Tortora
5 A 1984 A05-84 Physiology of the gut

7 EA 1988 EA07-88 Pharmacopoeia of the PRC
8 EA 1996 EA08-96 The Japanese pharmacopoeia
9 EA 1994 EA09-94I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1995 EA09-95I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1995 EA09-95II Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
第 5 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
9 EA 1996 EA09-96II Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1997 EA09-97I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1997 EA09-97II Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1998 EA09-98I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1999 EA09-99I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 1999 EA09-99II Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 2000 EA09-00I Twin's ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
9 EA 2001 EA09-001 MIMS ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
10 EA 1995 EA10-95I USPDI (I)
10 EA 1995 EA10-95II USPDI ( II )
10 EA 1995 EA10-95III USPDI (III)
10 EA 1995 EA10-95I USPDI (I)
10 EA 1995 EA10-95II USPDI ( II )
10 EA 1995 EA10-95III USPDI (III)
11 EA 1981 EA11-81I 日本藥局方解說書 第十改正
11 EA 1981 EA11-81II 日本藥局方解說書 第十改正
13 EA 1994 EA13-94 台灣藥品總覽
13 EA 1997 EA13-97 台灣藥品總覽
14 EA 1993 EA14-93 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥) 蔡靖彥
14 EA 1997 EA14-97 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
14 EA 1999 EA14-99II 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
15 EA 1988 EA15-88 常用藥品治療手冊(陳長安) 陳長安
15 EA 1990 EA15-90 常用藥品治療手冊(陳長安)
17 EA EA17I 世界醫藥品對照一覽(一版)
17 EA EA17II 世界醫藥品對照一覽(二版)
18 EA 1998 EA18-98 台灣醫藥品集
 (范道南文教基金會印
行)
20 EA 1998 EA20-98 PDR for herbal medicines
medical economic
company
21 EA 2001 EA21-001 British national formulary
22 EA 2001 EA22-001 中國藥品實用手冊 潘學田 石油工業出版社
23 EA 2002 EA23-02 Medicines compendium
24 EA 2003 EA24-03 PDR for ophithalmic medicins Rhee DJ & Rapuano CJ
27 EA 2004 EA26-04I 簡明處方藥典 周明智 等人
第 6 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
28 EA 2004 EA26-04II 簡明處方藥典 周明智 等人
29 EA 2002 EA29-02 British national formulary 43
30 EA 2003 EA30-03 Vademecum--輝瑞西藥產品手冊
31 EA 1988 EA31-88
Pharmacopoeia of the People's Republic of China
32 EA 2005 EA32-05 常用藥物治療手冊(陳長安) 陳長安
32 EA 2016 EA32-16 常用藥物治療手冊(陳長安) 陳長安
33 EA 2005 EA33-05 台灣藥品總覽
34 EA 2005 EA34-05 MIMS ( 台灣藥品典籍 )
34 EA 2007 EA34-07 MIMS ( 台灣藥品手冊 )
35 EA 2005 EA35-05 MIMS簡明處方藥典
37 EA 2007 EA37-07 Physicians' cancer chemotherapy drug manual Edward Chu
Jones and Bartlett
Publishers
37 EA 2010 EA37-10 Physicians' cancer chemotherapy drug manual Edward Chu
Jones and Bartlett
Publishers
38 EA 2008 EA38-08 The clinician's handbook of natural medicine
Joseph E. Pizzorno,
Micheal T. Murray and
Herb Joiner-Bey
Churchill Livingstone
39 EA 2010 EA39-10 輝瑞藥品手冊
39 EA 2010 EA39-10 輝瑞藥品手冊
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
40 EA 2011 EA40-11 常用藥品手冊(蔡靖彥)
41 EA 2013 EA41-13 長期照護機構服務指引
42 EA 2011 EA42-11 中華藥典第七版
42 EA 2017 EA42-17-I 中華藥典第八版 (上)
42 EA 2017 EA42-17-II 中華藥典第八版 (下)
第 7 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
42 EA 2017 EA42-17-III 中華藥典第八版-補篇(一)
42 EA 2017 EA42-17-IV 中華藥典第八版-補篇(二)
42 EA 2017 EA42-17-V 中華藥典第八版 USB
42 EA 2019 EA42-17-VI 中華藥典第八版-補篇(三)
43 EA 2013 EA43-13 I 美國藥典第36版
43 EA 2013 EA43-13 II 美國藥典第36版
43 EA 2013 EA43-13 III 美國藥典第36版
43 EA 2013 EA43-13 IV 美國藥典第36版
43 EA 2013 EA43-13 V 美國藥典第36版

4 EB 2002 EB04-02 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2005 EB04-05 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2006 EB04-06 Drug-facts and comparison
第 8 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
4 EB 2007 EB04-07 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2009 EB04-09 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2011 EB04-11 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2013 EB04-13 Drug-facts and comparison
4 EB 2015 EB04-15 Drug facts and comparisons
6 EB 1993 EB06-93 基層醫療保健藥品手冊
7 EB 1990 EB07-90 Medical products
8 EB 1996 EB08-96 Nonprescription products: Formulation & Features 96-97
9 EB 1987 EB09-87I Oxford textbook of medicine (volume I) D.J. Weatgerall
9 EB 1987 EB09-87II Oxford textbook of medicine (volume II)
10 EB 1986 EB10-86 PDR
10 EB 1988 EB10-88I PDR
10 EB 1988 EB10-88II PDR
10 EB 1990 EB10-90 PDR
10 EB 1991 EB10-91 PDR
10 EB 1992 EB10-92 PDR
10 EB 1993 EB10-93 PDR
10 EB 1995 EB10-95 PDR
10 EB 1998 EB10-98 PDR
10 EB 1999 EB10-99 PDR
10 EB 2002 EB10-02 PDR
11 EB 1991 EB11-91
Professional guide to patient drug facts- facts and
comparison
12 EB 1994 EB12-94 Textbook of medicine R.L.Souuhami.J.Moxham Churchill Livingstone
12 EB 1999 EB12-99 CPS(Compendium of pharmaceuticals and specialties)
13 EB 1999 EB13-99 非處方藥-自我照顧用藥
14 EB 1999 EB14-99 台大醫院病患用藥教育彙編
15 EB 2000 EB15-00 Pocket immunofacts 3rd ed Grabenstein JD
16 EB 2002 EB16-02 Drug information for patients
Balado D, Hershey J, et
al
17 EB 2003 EB17-03 Pharmacist's drug handbook Dipiro JT
18 EB 2003 EB18-03 PDR
第 9 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
18 EB 2004 EB18-04 PDR
18 EB 2006 EB18-06 PDR
18 EB 2006 EB18-06b PDR
21 EB 2004 EB19-04 Drug-facts and comparison
23 EB 1998 EB23-98
Medication Teaching Manual--The Guide to Patient Drug
Information 7th
23 EB 2004 EB23-04
Medication Teaching Manual--The Guide to Patient Drug
Information 8th
24 EB 1992 EB24-92I Criteria for Drug Use Evaluation Vol 1
24 EB 1992 EB24-92II Criteria for Drug Use Evaluation Vol 2
24 EB 1992 EB24-92III Criteria for Drug Use Evaluation Vol 3
25 EB 2004 EB25-04
Patient Drug Facts-for patients who want to know more
27 EB 2005 EB27-05 Drug information Handbook-International
27 EB 2009 EB27-09 Drug information Handbook-International
27 EB 2009 EB27-09(2) Drug information Handbook-International
27 EB 2008 EB27-08 Drug information Handbook  17th edition Charles F. Lacy et al.
28 EB 2005 EB28-05 Drug information Essential
31 EB 2005 EB31-05 Trissel's Stability of Compounded Formulations Lawrence A. Trissel
American Pharmacists
Association
31 EB 2009 EB31-09 Trissel's Stability of Compounded Formulations Lawrence A. Trissel
American Pharmacists
Association
31 EB 2012 EB31-12 Trissel's Stability of Compounded Formulations
32 EB 2005 EB32-05 Antimicrobial agents: antibacterials and antifungals André Bryskier ASM Press
33 EB 2007 EB33-07 Antimicrobial Chemothrapy
David Greenwood,
Roger Finch, Peter
Davey, Mark Wilcox
Oxford
34 EB 2009 EB34-09 Ophthalmic Drug Facts Facts & Comparisons
36 EB 2010 EB35-10 Pediatric Dosage Handbook  17th Edition Carol K. Taketomo et al Lexi Comp.
36 EB 2010 EB35-10(2) Pediatric Dosage Handbook  17th Edition Carol K. Taketomo et al Lexi Comp.
37 EB 2007 EB36-07 Geriatric Dosage Handbook 12th Edition Todd P. Semla et al Lexi Comp.
第 10 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
38 EB 2012 EB38-12 糖尿病看圖對話學後心得
38 EB 2012 EB38-12 糖尿病看圖對話學後心得
38 EB 2012 EB38-12 糖尿病看圖對話學後心得
39 EB 2019 EB39-19 藥物治療學詳解 黃建才 建才出版社
40 EB 2018 EB40-18 調劑學與臨床藥學詳解 黃建才 建才出版社
41 EB 2019 EB41-19
Lexicomp Drug information Handbook for Oncology 16th
Edition
Diedra L. Bragalone,
Stephanie S. Minich
American Pharmacists
Association
EB計數 80
EC. Professinal textbook of medicine
1 EC 1974 EC01-74 Antineoplastic and immunosuppressive agents part I
2 EC 1992 EC02-92 Cancer treatment medical guide G Beretta
3 EC 1989 EC03-89 Cardiology drug facts
4 EC 1989 EC04-89 Drug and the athlete Brian Harniline
5 EC 1983 EC05-83 Drug use in renal disease DC Brater
6 EC 1987 EC06-87 Drugs for the heart Opie
6 EC 1997 EC06-97 Drugs for the heart
7 EC 1988 EC07-88 Handbook of antibiotics RE Reese etc.
9 EC 1990 EC09-90 Sport in juries
10 EC 1986 EC10-86 The antimicrobial agents annual I
11 EC 1985 EC11-85 The benzodiazepines J Marks
12 EC 1987 EC12-87
The use of antibiotics: a comprehensive review with clinical
emphasis
A Kucers
13 EC 1990 EC13-90 Bile acid as therapeutic agent
14 EC 1986 EC14-86 Drugs for the respiratory system
15 EC 1997 EC15-97 The use of antibiotics
16 EC 1993 EC16-93 Ticlopidine, platelets and vascular disease
17 EC 1986 EC17-86
The physiological basis of diuretic therapy in clinical
medicine
18 EC 1998 EC18-98 Drug action in the central nervous system P.M. Carvey
19 EC 1998 EC19-98 Mitomycin C G Beretta
19 EC 2005 EC19-05 Mitomycin C G Beretta
第 11 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
21 EC 2005 EC21-05
Drug-Induced Disease
J.E. Tisdale & D.A. Miller
American Society of
Health-System
Pharmacists
21 EC 2010 EC21-10
Drug-Induced Disease 2rd edition
J.E. Tisdale & D.A. Miller
American Society of
Health-System
Pharmacists
21 EC 2018 EC21-18 Drug-Induced Disease 3rd edition J.E. Tisdale & D.A. Miller
22 EC 2006 EC22-06
Pharmaceutical Care Made Easy
John Sexton, Gareth
Nickless, Chris Green
Pharmaceutical Press
23 EC 2001 EC23-01
Comprehensive pharmacy review 4th
Shargel L, Mutnick AH,
Souney PF, Swanson LN
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
23 EC 2004 EC23-04
Comprehensive pharmacy review 5th
Shargel L, Mutnick AH,
Souney PF, Swanson LN
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
23 EC 2007 EC23-07
Comprehensive pharmacy review 6th
Shargel L, Mutnick AH,
Souney PF, Swanson LN
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
24 EC 2007 EC24-07 Cancer Pain Management
25 EC 2008 EC25-08 The Chemotherapy Source Book 4th edition
26 EC 2008 EC26-08
Cancer Principle & Practice of Oncology 8th edition
27 EC 2012 EC27-12
Pharmaceutical Care Practice: The Patient-Centered
Approach to Medication Management
28 EC 2012 EC28-12
Best Practices- for Hospital & Health-System Pharmacy
29 EC 2014 EC28-14
Best Practices- for Hospital & Health-System Pharmacy
30 EC 2017 EC28-18

Lisa H. Butterfield,
Howard L. Kaufman,
Francesco M. Marincola
Demos Medical
EC計數 42
ED. Professinal textbook of medicine
1 ED 1992 ED01-92 Drug s and society W Witters
2 ED 1986 ED02-86 Drug safety
3 ED 1988 ED03-88 Handbook of dialysis A Little B.
4 ED 1987 ED04-87 Pharmacy through the ages
5 ED 1995 ED05-95 公教法問答資料
6 ED 1994 ED06-94 全民健保法入門 張鴻仁等
7 ED 1995 ED07-95 全民健保醫療支付標準
8 ED 1982 ED08-82 實用農藥(修訂七版)
9 ED 1995 ED09-95 認識公平交易法
10 ED 1986 ED10-86I 藥物療法的實際(1 編) 山村雄村
10 ED 1986 ED10-86II 藥物療法的實際(2 編)
11 ED 1997 ED11-97 藥物責任及消費者保護 朱懷祖
12 ED 1996 ED12-96 家庭用藥小百科 陳昭姿
13 ED 1983 ED13-83 Medication teaching manual
14 ED 1996 ED14-96 全民健康保險爭議審議案例彙編(六月) x2
14 ED 1997 ED14-97 全民健康保險爭議審議案例彙編(二)(八月) x2
15 ED 2000 ED15-001 Herbs-everyday reference for health professionals F. Chandler
Canadian Medical
Association
16 ED 2001 ED16-001 Drugs and society
G. Hanson & P.
Venturelli
Jones and Bartlett
17 ED 2001 ED17-001 藥物實體外觀辨識手冊 簡淑貞 衛生署
18 ED 2001 ED18-001 減重醫學 陳楷模 宏欣文化
19 ED 2001 ED19-001 台灣藥學史 譚言輝 鄭氏文教基金會
20 ED 1990 ED20-90 Pharmacy- an illustrated history Eidenstein R
21 ED 2002 ED21-02 藥物實體外觀辨識手冊 簡淑貞 衛生署
22 ED 2003 ED22-03 藥物實體外觀辨識手冊 第三版 簡淑貞 衛生署
第 13 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
23 ED 2004 ED23-04 藥物實體外觀辨識手冊
24 ED 1987 ED24-87 75年度省立醫院醫師用藥考核-病例個案討論 行政院衛生署
25 ED 2002 ED25-02 Modern Methods of Drug Discovery
26 ED 1996 ED26-96 生物統計學
26 ED 2017 ED26-17 生物統計學 (第六版) 吳水丕 合記圖書
27 ED 1990 ED27-90 國民用藥手冊
28 ED 1985 ED28-85 Rate control in drug therapy
29 ED 2004 ED29-04
Pharmacoeconomics
Tom Walley, Alan
Haycox, Angela Boland
30 ED 2005 ED30-05
Essentials of Economic Evaluation in Healthcare
Rachel Elliott and
Katherine Payne
31 ED 2005 ED31-05 Pharmacy Business Management Steven B Kayne
32 ED 2005 ED32-05
Pharmacy Management - Essentials for all practice settings
Desselle SP, Zgarrick DP
33 ED 2019 ED33-19 走向雲端-病醫雙贏 健保改革日記 李伯璋 健保署
ED計數 36
F. Adverse Drug Reactions
1 F 1990 F01-90 A clinical manual of adverse drug reaction ST Matthews
2 F 1988 F02-88 A manual of adverse drug interaction JP Griffin

Hodson
ELSEVIER
7 MA 1996 MA07-96 Current Medical diagnosis & treatment
8 MA 1991 MA08-91I Harrison's principles of internal medicine(I)
8 MA 1991 MA08-91II Harrison's principles of internal medicine(II)
第 18 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
8 MA 1994 MA08-94Ia Harrison's principles of internal medicine(I)
8 MA 1994 MA08-94IIa Harrison's principles of internal medicine(II)
8 MA 2008 MA08-08I Harrison's principles of internal medicine(I)
8 MA 2008 MA08-08II Harrison's principles of internal medicine(II)
9 MA 1986 MA09-86 Interpretation of diagnostic tests A Little B.
9 MA 2007 MA09-07 Interpretation of diagnostic tests Jacques Wallach
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
10 MA 1989 MA10-89 Manual of intensive care medicine James M
11 MA 1989 MA11-89 Manual of medical therapeutics
11 MA 1995 MA11-95a Manual of medical therapeutics
13 MA 1993 MA13-93 Pathology and therapeutics for pharmacists RJ Greene
14 MA 1993 MA14-93 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach JT Dipiro
14 MA 2002 MA14-02 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach
14 MA 2005 MA14-05 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach
14 MA 2008 MA14-08 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach
14 MA 2011 MA14-11 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach
14 MA 2014 MA14-14 Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach
14 MA 2020 MA14-20
Pharmacotherapy: a pathophysiology approach (eleventh
edition)
Joseph T.D., Gary C.Y., L.
Micheal Posey, Stuart
T.H., Thomas D.N., Vicki
E.
McGraw-Hill
16 MA 1983 MA16-83 Principles and practice of medicine Harvey
17 MA 1993 MA17-93 Principles of critical care J.B. Hall ect
18 MA 1988 MA18-88I Textbook of medicine vol I Cecil
18 MA 1988 MA18-88II Textbook of medicine vol II
18 MA 1994 MA18-94 Textbook of medicine
19 MA 1996 MA19-96 Textbook of therapeutics-drug and disease management
19 MA 1996 MA19-96
Textbook of therapeutics-drug and disease management:
casebook
19 MA 2006 MA19-06 Textbook of therapeutics-drug and disease management
Herfindal ET, Gourley
DR
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
21 MA 1996 MA21-96 The harriant lane hand book 14th M.A. Barone
22 MA 1999 MA22-99 The merck manual
第 19 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
23 MA 1991 MA23-91I The pharmacological basis of therapeutics
23 MA 1991 MA23-91II The pharmacological basis of therapeutics
23 MA 1996 MA23-96a The pharmacological basis of therapeutics
24 MA 1988 MA24-88 Today's therapy vol 30 日野原重明
25 MA 1998 MA25-98a Problem Solving in Clinical Medicine from Data to Diagnosis P Cutler
26 MA 1985 MA26-85 Variability for drug therapy Malcolm
28 MA 1998 MA28-98 The Handbook of CriticalCare DrugTherapy
29 MA 2000 MA29-000 Pathology and therapeutics for pharmacists
R. J. Greene & N. D.
Harris
Pharmaceutical Press
29 MA 2008 MA29-08 Pathology and therapeutics for pharmacists
R. J. Greene & N. D.
Harris
Pharmaceutical Press
32 MA 2001 MA32-01 病人與病徵
謝博生 楊泮池 林肇堂
李明濱
台大醫學院
32 MA 2001 MA32-02 檢驗與判讀
謝博生 楊泮池 林肇堂
李明濱
台大醫學院
32 MA 2001 MA32-03 醫療與用藥
謝博生 楊泮池 林肇堂
李明濱
台大醫學院
33 MA 2000 MA33-00 氣喘棄喘200問答集 臺大醫院胸腔內科 台大醫學院
34 MA 2001 MA34-01 疾病概論 (上)
謝博生 楊泮池 林肇堂
李明濱
台大醫學院
35 MA 2001 MA35-01 疾病概論 (下)
謝博生 楊泮池 林肇堂
李明濱
台大醫學院
36 MA 2004 MA36-04 Conn's current therapy Rakel RE & Bope ET
37 MA 2004 MA37-04 Current Medical diagnosis & treatment
Tierney LM, Papadakis
MA, McPhee SJ
37 MA 2008 MA37-08 Current Medical diagnosis & treatment
Tierney LM, Papadakis
MA, McPhee SJ
38 MA 2001 MA38-01
Goodman & Gilman's The pharmacological basis of
therapeutics
40 MA 2003 MA40-03 糖尿病常識問答2 林宏達
40 MA 2003 MA40-03(2)糖尿病常識問答2 林宏達
41 MA 2004 MA41-04 貧血怎麼辦
42 MA 2001 MA42-01 Medical Pharmacology and Therapeutics
第 20 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
43 MA 2001 MA43-01 剖析癲癇Q&A
44 MA 2004 MA44-05 Applied therapeutics
44 MA 2008 MA44-09 Applied therapeutics
44 MA 2012 MA44-13 Applied therapeutics
44 MA 2018 MA44-18 Applied therapeutics
Zeind, Caroline S./
Carvalho, Michael G.
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
45 MA 2005 MA45-05 Strategic medicine management Martin Stephens
46 MA 2006 MA46-06
Pharmacotherapeutics for advanced practice-a practical
approach  2nd
Virginia Poole Arcangelo
47 MA 2006 MA47-06 Nonprescription product therapeutics 2nd Pray WS
48 MA 2010 MA48-10
Goodman & Gilman's The pharmacological basis of
therapeutics   12th
48 MA 2017 MA48-17
Goodman & Gilman's The pharmacological basis of
therapeutics   (13th edition)
Laurence L. Brunton McGraw-Hill
49 MA 2006 MA49-06 台北榮民總醫院腫瘤治療準則
台北榮民總醫院癌症
委員會癌症照護及篩
檢小組
台北榮民總醫院癌症
委員會癌症照護及篩
檢小組
50 MA 2006 MA50-06 Red Book: 2006 report committee on infectious diseases
American Academy of
Pediatrics
51 MA 2007 MA51-07 Critical Care Secrets
Polly E. Parsons, Jeanine
P. Wiener-Kronish
Mosby
52 MA 2007 MA52-07
Integrating Critical Care Skills into Your Practices- A Case
Workbook
Mary Hess
American Society of
Health-System
Pharmacists
53 MA 2008 MA53-08 Introduction to renal therapeutics
Caroline Ashley and
Clare Morlidge
Pharmaceutical Press
54 MA 2006 MA54-06 Clinical Practice Skills for Pharmacists Kimberly Galt ASHP
55 MA 2008 MA55-08 Problem based learning教師手冊 梁繼權
56 MA 2009 MA56-09
PBL問題導向學習之理念、方法、實務與經驗：醫護健
康教育之新潮流
關超然,李孟智
57 MA 2013 MA57-13 吃錯了,當然會生病
58 MA 2008 MA58-08 吃對了,永遠都健康
59 MA 2008 MA59-08 pH7.2 解開妳的體質密碼
60 MA 2010 MA60-10 過敏,原來可以根治
第 21 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
61 MA 2013 MA61-13 發炎,並不是件壞事
62 MA 2013 MA62-13 不生病,食在很簡單
63 MA 2014 MA63-14 健康,不是數字說了算
64 MA 2009 MA64-09
Clinical Pharmacy in the United States:Transformation of a
profession
65 MA 2017 MA65-17 頭痛看過來：神經內科權威醫師群的精準處方
王署君;臺北榮陽頭痛
醫學團隊
原水文化
66 MA 2019 MA66-17 Pharmacotherapy casebook: A patient-focused approach
Terry
L.Schwinghammer, Jilia
A. Koehler, Jill S.
Borchert, Douglas Slain,
McGraw-Hill
67 MA 2018 MA67-18
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Cardiology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review Course (I)
68 MA 2018 MA68-18
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Cardiology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review Course (II)
69 MA 2018 MA69-18
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Infectious Disease
Pharmacy Preparatory Review Course (I)
70 MA 2018 MA70-18
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Infectious Disease
Pharmacy Preparatory Review Course (II)
71 MA 2019 MA71-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Pharmacotherapy
Preparatory Review and Recertification Course (I)
ACCP
72 MA 2019 MA72-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Pharmacotherapy
Preparatory Review and Recertification Course (II)
ACCP
73 MA 2019 MA73-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Pharmacotherapy
Preparatory Review and Recertification Course (III)
ACCP
74 MA 2020 MA74-20 Peripheral brain for the pharmacist Jeanine P. Abrons APhA
75 MA 2018 MA75-18
藥師心內話：廣告藥品、網路保健食品、兒童用藥……
30年藥師教你秒懂50個不得了的醫藥真相
Drugs 時報文化
第 22 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
76 MA 2020 MA76-20
藥學系學甚麼：除了藥理學、藥劑學、生藥學……，永
遠學不完的藥命人生。
藥學系邊緣人 四塊玉文創有限公司
78 MA 2019 MA77-19 Pharmacotherapy: Principles & Practices (5th Edition)
Marie A. Chisholm-
Burns
McGraw-Hill
MA計數 101
MB. Professional therapeutic-textbook
2 MB 1987 MB02-87 ABC of AIDS
3 MB 1991 MB03-91 AIDS: 1991 A year in review
4 MB 1988 MB04-88 An unknown monograph on depression
5 MB 1991 MB05-91 Atherosclerosis review
6 MB 1998 MB06-98 Cancer chemotherapy pocket guide
7 MB MB07 Cancer chemotherapy handbook
8 MB 1984 MB08-84 Cardiology reference book Paul D
9 MB 1996 MB09-96 Cardiovascular drug therapy F.H. Messerli
11 MB 1990 MB11-90 Concepts in immunology and immunotherapeutics J Koeller
11 MB 1997 MB11-97 Concepts in immunology and immunotherapeutics
14 MB 1991 MB14-91 Pharmacotherapy of Gastrointestinal Motor Disorders
15 MB 1987 MB15-87 Handbook of cancer combination chemotherapy N. Kayaku
21 MB 1984 MB21-84 Advances in anthracycline chemotherapy: epirubicin G.  Bonadonna
23 MB 1988 MB23-88 Manual of cardiac arrhythmia's A Little B.
24 MB 1988 MB24-88 Manual of cardiovascular diagnosis and therapy A Little B.
26 MB 1991 MB26-91 Manual of clinical problems in pulmonary medicine A Little B.
27 MB 1989 MB27-89 Manual of dermatologic therapeutics A Little B.
28 MB 1989 MB28-89 Manual of gynecologic oncology and gynecology A Little B.
29 MB 1991 MB29-91 Manual of obstetrics A Little B.
31 MB 1988 MB31-88 Manual of surgical therapeutics RE condon
34 MB 1983 MB34-83 Morgenroth newhouse bronchitis G. Pucher
35 MB 1997 MB35-97 Ocullar allergy J. Palmares ect
36 MB 1996 MB36-96 Pediatric dosage handbook
第 23 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
38 MB 1997 MB38-97 Primary care of the newborn 2nd H.M. Seidel
39 MB 1990 MB39-90 Principle and practice of infectious disease GL Mandell
39 MB 1995 MB39-95Ia Principle and practice of infectious disease
39 MB 1995 MB39-95IIa Principle and practice of infectious disease
39 MB 2009 MB39-09Ia Principle and practice of infectious disease
39 MB 2009 MB39-09IIa Principle and practice of infectious disease
39 MB 2015 MB39-15Ia Principle and practice of infectious disease
39 MB 2015 MB39-15IIa Principle and practice of infectious disease
40 MB 1988 MB40-88 Psychiatry: diagnosis & therapy JA Flaherty
42 MB 1998 MB42-98 Psychotropics 97/98
45 MB 1990 MB45-90c The ICU book P.L. Marino
45 MB 1997 MB45-97 The ICU book P.L. Marino
45 MB 2007 MB45-07 The ICU book P.L. Marino
46 MB 2008 MB46-08I The kidney (I )
46 MB 2008 MB46-08II The kidney (II)
47 MB MB47c 內科急救手冊
48 MB 1986 MB48-86 輸血療法
49 MB 1983 MB49-83 癌症化學治療手冊
50 MB 1978 MB50-78 臨床皮膚科學 王鑄軍
51 MB 1990 MB51-90 Practical gastrointestinal endoscoopy
P.B. Cotton, C.B.
Williams
52 MB 1993 MB52-93 Lipid metabolism disorders and coronary heart disease G. Assmann
53 MB 1991 MB53-91 Gastro-Oesophagesl reflux and gastric stasis G.N.J. Tytgat
54 MB 1994 MB54-94 Psoriasis
Saurat, Salomon &
Feldmann
55 MB 1999 MB55-99 臨床高血壓學 丁子安
56 MB 1999 MB56-99 Oncologic therapies
E.E.Vokes &H.M.
Golomb (Springer)
57 MB 1999 MB57-99 Ophthalmic drug facts and comparisons
58 MB 1999 MB58-99 Manual of lipid disorders A Gotto & H. Pownall
59 MB 1998 MB59-98 Synopsis of psychiatry
H. I. Kaplan & B. J.
Sadock
60 MB 1999 MB60-99 Manualof lipid disorder A. Gotto & H. Powernall
第 24 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
61 MB 2000 MB61-00 Diagnosis and nonsurgical management of osteoarthritis Kenneth D. Brandt
62 MB 1996 MB62-96 Medical intensive care Kruse P, Geheb C
63 MB 1993 MB63-93 Candidiasis Bodey GP Raven Press
64 MB 2002 MB64-02 Critical care study guide Criner GJ, D'Alonzo GE Springer
65 MB 2003 MB65-03 Manual of lipid disorders  3rd ed Gotto AM & Pownall HJ
66 MB 1999 MB66-99 Handbook of epilepsy 2nd ed
Holmes GL & Browne
TR
67 MB 2002 MB67-02 Update in breast cancer
Ackland S, Dell-
Fiorentina S, et al.
68 MB 2003 MB68-03 Medical management of HIV infection Bartlett JG & Gallant JE
73 MB 2002 MB73-02 Ophthalmic drug facts and comparisons
74 MB 2001 MB74-01 骨質疏鬆防治指引
75 MB 1989 MB75-89 A Colour Atlas of The Digestive System
76 MB 2003 MB76-03 Atlas of Ocular Blood Flow
77 MB 2003 MB77-03 Psychopharmacology: an introduction 4th Rene' Spiegel
78 MB 2005 MB78-05 傳染病防治工作手冊 疾管局
79 MB 2005 MB79-05I Principle and practice of infectious disease 6th GL Mandell
79 MB 2005 MB79-05II Principle and practice of infectious disease 6th GL Mandell
80 MB 2003 MB80-03 Iinfectious disease secrets 2nd
81 MB 2004/2005 MB81-04/05MIMS婦產科用藥指南 徐憶舒  等人
83 MB 2005/2006 MB83-05/06MIMS心血管用藥指南 徐憶舒  等人
85 MB 2007 MB85-07 感染管制手冊
台北榮民總醫院 感染
管制室
86 MB 2006 MB86-07 Oncology: An evidence-based approach Chang AE et al. Springer
87 MB 2004 MB87-04 Compounding sterile preparations
E.Clyde Buchanan, Philip
J. Schneider
ASHP
88 MB 2005 MB88-05 Compounding sterile preparations: companion workbook
E.Clyde Buchanan, Philip
J. Schneider
ASHP
88 MB 2005 MB88-05-DVD
Compounding sterile preparations: video training program
/ DVD
E.Clyde Buchanan, Philip
J. Schneider
ASHP
89 MB 2006 MB89-06 Safe handling of hazardous drugs: video training program
Luci Power and James
Jorgenson
ASHP
第 25 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
89 MB 2006 MB89-06-DVD
Safe handling of hazardous drugs: video training program /
DVD
Luci Power and James
Jorgenson
ASHP
90 MB 2006 MB90-06
Basics of aseptic compounding technique: video training
program
Luci Wallace ASHP
90 MB 2006 MB90-06-DVD
Basics of aseptic compounding technique: video training
program / DVD
Luci Wallace ASHP
91 MB 2006 MB91-06
Geriatric pharmacotherapy: A guide for the helping
professional
Olsen CG et al. APhA
92 MB 2007 MB92-07 The Washington manual of medical therapeutics Daniel H. Cooper et al.
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
92 MB 2010 MB92-10 The Washington manual of medical therapeutics Daniel H. Cooper et al.
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
93 MB 2007 MB93-07 Managing Anticoagulation Patients in the Hospital Michael Gulseth ASHP
94 MB 2007 MB94-07
Competence Assessment Tools- for Health-System
Pharmacies
Lee B. Murdaugh ASHP
95 MB 2006 MB95-06 Lung and Heart-Lung Transplantation
Joseph P. Lynch III,
David J. Ross
Taylor & Francis
96 MB 2005 MB96-05 Chronic Kidney Disease, Dialysis, & Transplantation
Brain J.G. Pereira,
Mohamed H. Sayegh,
Peter Blake
Elsevier Saunders
97 MB 2002 MB97-02 Heart Transplantation
James K. Kirklin, James
B. Young, David C.
McGiffin
Churchill Livingstone
98 MB 2004 MB98-04 Cardiac Transplantation
Niloo M. Edwards,
Jonathan M. Chen,
Pamela A, Mazzeo
Human Press
99 MB 2005 MB99-05 Medical Management of Kidney Transplantation Matthew R. Weir
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
100 MB 2005 MB100-05 Transplantation of the Liver Busuttil and Klintmalm Elsevier Saunders
101 MB 2006 MB101-06 Medical care of the Liver Transplant Patient
Paul G. Killengerg and
Pierre-Alain Clavien
Blackwell Publishing
102 MB 2006 MB102-06 Harrison's Neurology in Clinical Medicine Stephen L. Hauser McGraw-Hill
103 MB 2004 MB103-04 Neurology and Neurosurgery Illustrated
Kenneth W. Lindsay, Ian
Bone
Churchill Livingstone
第 26 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
104 MB 2004 MB104-04 An atlas of chronic obstructive plumonary disease
Trevor T. Hansel and
Peter J. Barnes
Parthenon publishing
105 MB 2008 MB105-08 Drugs and the liver Penny North-Lewis PhP
106 MB 2008 MB106-08 AIDS therapy Raphael Dolin et al Churchill Livingstone
107 MB 2005 MB107-05 Manual of Nephrology 6th edition Robert W. Schrier
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
108 MB 2004 MB108-04 Manual of Nephrology Momir Macanovic et al
109 MB 2009 MB109-05 The Washington manual of Surgery Gerara M. Doherty et al
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
110 MB 2011 MB110-11
Clinical Pharmacist’s Guide to Biostatistics and Literature
Evaluation
Edited by: Robert
DiCenzo, Pharm.D.,
FCCP, BCPS
ACCP
111 MB 2011 MB111-11 Resident Survival Guide
Edited by John E.
Murphy, Pharm.D.,
FCCP, FASHP
ACCP
112 MB 2011 MB112-11 Nourishing the Soul of Pharmacy: Stories of Reflection
Zlatic TD and Zellmer
WA
ACCP
113 MB 2011 MB113-11 Clinical Faculty Survival Guide
Thomas D. Zlatic, Ph.D.,
editor
ACCP
114 MB 2010-2012 MB114-12
Pharmacotherapy Self-Assessment Program,PSAP(11
books)
PSAP ACCP
115 MB 2019 MB115-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Cardiology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review Course (I)
ACCP
116 MB 2019 MB116-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics：Cardiology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review Course (II)
ACCP
117 MB 2019 MB117-19
ACCP/SCCM Critical Care Pharmacy: Preparatory Review
and Recertification Course (I)
ACCP
118 MB 2019 MB118-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics: Oncology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review and Recertification Course (I)
ACCP
119 MB 2019 MB119-19
ACCP Updates in Therapeutics: Oncology Pharmacy
Preparatory Review and Recertification Course (II)
ACCP
第 27 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
120 MB 2020 MB120-20 (1/2)
2020 ACCP/ASHP Ambulatory Care Pharmacy Preparatory
Review and
Recertification Course  (I)
ACCP
120 MB 2020 MB120-20 (2/2)
2020 ACCP/ASHP Ambulatory Care Pharmacy Preparatory
Review and
Recertification Course  (I)
ACCP
121 MB 2020 MB121-20 (1/2)
2020 ACCP/ASHP Ambulatory Care Pharmacy Preparatory
Review and
Recertification Course  (II)
121 MB 2020 MB121-20 (2/2)
2020 ACCP/ASHP Ambulatory Care Pharmacy Preparatory
Review and
Recertification Course  (II)
122 MB 2020 MB122-20 (1/2)
2020 ACCP/ASHP Ambulatory Care Pharmacy Preparatory
Review and
Recertification Course  (III)
MB 2020 MB122-20 (2/2)

5 MC 1980 MC05-80I Controversies in theapeutics (1)  --- Louis Lasagna
5 MC 1980 MC05-80II Controversies in theapeutics (2)  --- Louis Lasagna
6 MC 1997 MC06-97 醫療品質審議委員會業務手冊
7 MC 1997 MC07-97 臨床處置作業規範
台北榮民總醫院醫療品
質暨病人安全審議委員
會
第 28 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
7 MC 2007 MC07-07 臨床處置作業規範
台北榮民總醫院醫療品
質暨病人安全審議委員
會
8 MC 2000 MC08-00 臨床路徑-理論與實務 臺大醫院 翰蘆
9 MC 1999 MC09-99 台灣十大死因與防治 陳建宇 聯經
10 MC 1996 MC10-96 藥學之專業執業 譚言輝
11 MC 2005 MC11-05 病歷書寫參考指引 范碧玉  許清曉  黃勝雄 合計圖書出版社
12 MC 2006 MC12-06
性騷擾防治法Q&A
財團法人現代婦女教育
基金會
內政部
13 MC 2006 MC13-06
台北榮民總醫院安寧緩和醫療作業手冊
台北榮民總醫院癌症委
員會癌症安寧緩和照護
小組
15 MC 2007 MC15-07
台北榮民總醫院便民手冊
台北榮民總醫院醫務企
管部
16 MC 2006 MC16-06
台北榮民總醫院外科系診療作業程序
台北榮民總醫院醫療品
質暨病人安全審議委員
會
17 MC 2006 MC17-06
台北榮民總醫院內科系診療作業程序
台北榮民總醫院醫療品
質暨病人安全審議委員
會
18 MC 2006 MC18-06
病人安全作業規範
台北榮民總醫院醫療品
質暨病人安全審議委員
會
19 MC 2007 MC19-07-i
醫療品質雜誌-創刊號
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
19 MC 2007 MC19-07-iv
醫療品質雜誌-第4期
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
20 MC 2006 MC20-06
健康台灣系列1-健康藍圖
謝博生
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
21 MC 2006 MC21-06
醫療品質指標理論與應用
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
22 MC 2006 MC22-06
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫療品質策進會-2006 Annual
Report 年報
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
第 29 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
23 MC 2005 MC23-05-I
金銀獎得獎作品賞析-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-醫事行政
組-第五屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
23 MC 2005 MC23-05-II
金銀獎得獎作品賞析-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-品質改善
組-第五屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
23 MC 2005 MC23-05-III
金銀獎得獎作品賞析-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-醫療進階
組-第五屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
23 MC 2005 MC23-05-IV
金銀獎得獎作品賞析-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-護理組-上-
第五屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
23 MC 2005 MC23-05-V
金銀獎得獎作品賞析-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-護理組-下-
第五屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
23 MC 2006 MC23-06
金銀獎紀念光碟-醫品圈發表暨競賽活動-第六屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
24 MC 2007 MC24-07
全面醫療品質提升競賽活動-第一階段發表活動大會手
冊-第八屆
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
25 MC 2007 MC25-07
品質策進系列1-醫事人才培育
朱宗信
財團法人醫院評鑑暨醫
療品質策進會
26 MC 2006 MC26-06 安全用藥寶典
27 MC 2007 MC27-07
Financial Management for Pharmacists- A Decision-Making
Approach
Norman V. Carroll
Lippincott Williams &
Wilkins
28 MC 2007 MC28-06
Preparing the Pharmacy- Continuous Compliance with Joint
Commission Standards
Charles P. Coe, John P.
Uselton
ASHP
29 MC 2007 MC29-07
Best Practices- for Hospital & Health-System Pharmacy
Bruce Hawkins ASHP
30 MC 2005 MC30-05
Preceptor's Handbook for Pharmacists
Lourdes M. Cuéllar,
Diane B. Ginsburg
ASHP
30 MC 2005 MC30-05-2
Preceptor's Handbook for Pharmacists
Lourdes M. Cuéllar,
Diane B. Ginsburg
ASHP
31 MC 2007 MC31-07 青春健康人生 林宏達 台灣糖尿病叢書
32 MC 2007 MC32-07
社區教育推展藥學知識計畫成果紀實
社區教育推展藥學知識
計畫成果紀實編輯委員
會
台灣糖尿病叢書
32 MC 2007 MC32-07-2
社區教育推展藥學知識計畫成果紀實
社區教育推展藥學知識
計畫成果紀實編輯委員
會
台灣糖尿病叢書
第 30 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
33 MC 2008 MC33-08
Introduction to public health in pharmacy
Bruce Lubotsky Levin,
Peter D. Hurd and Ardis
Hanson
Jones and Bartlett
34 MC 2002 MC34-02
Wrold health systems- challenges and perspectives
Bruce J. Fried and Laura
M. Gaydos
AHPUA HAP
35 MC 2005 MC35-05
Dale and Appelbe's Pharmacy Law and Ethics
Gordon E Appeble and
Joy Wingfield
PhP
36 MC 2003 MC36-07 Evidence based medicine consultation Daniel I. Steinberg et al Saunders
37 MC 2009 MC37-09 ASHP's safety and quality pearls 2 DEB Saine ASHP
38 MC 2005 MC38-05 Evidence-Based Medicine Sharon E. Straus Elsevier
39 MC 2009 MC39-09
Evidence Based Medicine for Clinical Decision Making
Patrick J. Bryant ASHP
40 MC 2007 MC40-07 Evidence-Based Practice Workbook Paul Glasziou et al BMJ
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅰ臨床護理技術與處置規範(上) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅱ臨床護理技術與處置規範(下) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅰ臨床護理技術與處置規範(上) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅱ臨床護理技術與處置規範(下) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅰ臨床護理技術與處置規範(上) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅱ臨床護理技術與處置規範(下) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅰ臨床護理技術與處置規範(上) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
41 MC 2006 MC41-06-Ⅱ臨床護理技術與處置規範(下) 尹祚芊等 時新出版有限公司
42 MC 2007 MC42-07 問題導向診斷(POMD)
42 MC 2007 MC42-07 問題導向診斷(POMD)
42 MC 2007 MC42-07 問題導向診斷(POMD)
42 MC 2007 MC42-07 問題導向診斷(POMD)
43 MC 2018 MC43-18 醫療紛爭處理資源手冊 醫品會
44 MC 2020 MC44-20 臺大醫院注射劑給藥指引 第六版 臺大醫院藥師合著 臺大醫院藥劑部
45 MC 2016 MC45-16
臺大醫院臨床藥事服務手冊 第一版
蘇錦玲、林怡伶、戴瓊
芳
國立臺灣大學醫學院附
設醫院藥劑部
46 MC 2018 MC46-18
一般醫學模擬訓練之評量與回饋
 王明淑、林君璐、林
承叡、林慶忠、郭秋
萍、陳培豪、黃增裕、
施壽全
五南出版
47 MC 2017 MC47-17 內外科情境模擬與OSCE的綜合應用 王淑惠等編者 新文京開發出版
第 31 頁，共 39 頁
序號 分類 年代 編號 書    名 作     者 / 編   者 出版社
48 MC 2012 MC48-12
客觀結構式臨床測驗--從基礎建立到執行與品質監測
李石增 (主編) Elsevier Taiwan
49 MC 2013 MC49-13 臨床能力評量指引第二版 李石增 (主編) Elsevier Taiwan
50 MC 2017 MC50-17 醫院調制藥品之管理與品項 臺大醫院藥劑部 臺大醫院藥劑部
51 MC 2012 MC51-12 抗凝血藥品用藥教育手冊 臺大醫院藥劑部 臺大醫院藥劑部
52 MC 2017 MC52-17 抗排斥藥品用藥教育手冊 臺大醫院藥劑部 臺大醫院藥劑部
53 MC 2020 MC53-20 急性冠心症用藥教育手冊 臺大醫院藥劑部 臺大醫院藥劑部
MC計數 72
N. Nutrition
2 N 1983 N02-83 Manual of nutritional therapeutics A Little B.
5 N 1997 N05-97 Principle of human nutrition M. Eastwood